

ITEM NO.79

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15000-15001/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2010 in WA No.404/2010,WP No.9879/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.K.ASOKAN &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
   Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
   Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
   Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		

